## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date	
Xindong Wu				12/10/2008	
Xingquan Zhu				01/08/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	The University of Vermont and State Agricultural College				
Street Address:	85 South Prospect Street				
City:	Burlington				
State/Country:	VERMONT				
Postal Code:	05405				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
PCT Number: US08		S086	Number   Signature     60228		
CONNESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (802)862-7512   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 9					
Phone: 802-863-2375					
Email: patip@drm.com Correspondent Name: Jamie T. Gallagher, Esq.					
Address Line 1: 199 Main Street					
Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			02962-116WO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jamie T. Gallagher		
Total Attachments: 2 source=UVM116WO_Assignment#page1.tif source=UVM116WO_Assignment#page2.tif					

Attorney Docket No.: 02962-116WO

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

We.

(1)Xindong Wu Residing in:

City/Town; Essex Junction State/Country: Vermont (USA)

and (2)Xingquan Zhu

51

City/Town: Boca Raton State/Country: Florida (USA)

having invented a certain new and useful

RELATIONAL PATTERN DISCOVERY ACROSS MULTIPLE DATABASES that is the subject of PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2008/060228, filed on April 14, 2008,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged from The University of Vermont and State Agricultural College, of 85 South Prospect Street, Burlington, Vermont 05405, (hereinafter called Assignce), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) disclosed in said application, and in and to any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (and any and all applications therefor) that may be granted on or for said invention(s) or any portion(s) thereof, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

We the above-named further covenant to deliver to Assignce or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s), said patents and said rights of exclusion, as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

## Page 1 of 2

raatsusat vaolonnost jeetto022105 FRA

Executed at Buthyron \_, Vermont, USA, this day of <u>Deuwber</u>, 2008. (1)(1) <u>1</u> rohyny y Xindong Wu Executed at <u>Bora Rater</u> Florida USA, this <u>8</u> day of Januar 72008. (2) <u>Xingquan Zhu</u> (2) 2722984.1

Page 2 of 2



niəjsuvil Kolouyoəl JRÉEL!022105FRANNE:0796